

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Spring 1-1-1991

Senate Bill SB-91S-630 UNF History Club Funding

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-91S-630 UNF History Club Funding" (1991). *Legislation*. 862.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/862

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Spring 1-1-1991 All Rights Reserved



University of North Florida STUDENT COVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

Number 38 91 5 630

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

The UNF History Club club on campus, and

THE UNF History Club is recognized by the office of Student Development, and

The UNF History Club has applied for A&S funding through the Club Coordinating Committee, and

WHEREAS,

The UNF History Club has ample membership, and a working constitution.

THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED,

that the UNFr History. Clut receive \$100.00 start-up funding from the CCC start-up reserve account.

Respectfully Submitted,	Michao J J Simon	
· · ·	T IICNOD J STUMON	
	Introduced by <u>CCC</u>	
IE O.D	Board or Committee	
SENATE ACTION 15-2-0	Date 4-5-91	
Be it known that \$29156	30 is hereby asseally effect on	and the second
this / day of Dul	30 is hereby assed verber of , 1991 Scott E. Rogers	
1	Signature	•
•	Student Body President	
	- ////	